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About this Plan

The law says that South Yorkshire 
Integrated Care Partnership needed 
to write a plan to say what they will 
do from now until 2030 for people and 
communities in South Yorkshire. 

Integrated Care Partnerships 
are made up of lots of different 
organisations across different areas. 
Like councils, NHS, Voluntary and 
community organisations and people 
who live in local communities. 

South Yorkshire Integrated 
Care Partnership is made up of 
organisations from across Sheffield, 
Doncaster, Rotherham, and Barnsley. 

The idea of an Integrated Care 
Partnership is that organisations and 
people work together across different 
areas to make services better.  

This easy read tells you about South 
Yorkshire plans. These plans have 
been agreed by the Mayor of South 
Yorkshire Oliver Coppard.
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We will carry on working with people in 
South Yorkshire to make sure this plan 
works well. 

When we say “We” and “Our” in this 
easy read we mean the Integrated 
Care Partnership.

Our Plan for South Yorkshire

We want to make sure that everyone 
in South Yorkshire lives a happy, 
healthier, and longer life. 

To do this we will make sure that:

1.	 Children and young people have the 
best start in life

2.	People live longer and healthier lives

3.	People live in safe and strong 
communities 

4.	People can get the skills they need 
to be able to live a good life

The next pages tell you how we will do 
this. 
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What we are doing now:

•	 We are working across services 
and organisations in Rotherham, 
Doncaster, Barnsley and Sheffield 
to make sure all of our children and 
young people have good physical 
and mental health. 

•	 We are working with children young 
people and their families to make 
sure people have a voice. 

•	 We are setting up family hubs in 
South Yorkshire to make sure that 
all our children are supported well in 
their early years. 

•	 We are working to make sure that 
children who face health inequalities 
(when people don’t get the same 
care as everyone else) get access to 
the services and support they need.

Making sure children and young people across South Yorkshire 
have the best start in life. 
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What we are doing now:

•	 We are working hard to make sure 
children who are in care get the 
support they need to live good lives.  

•	 We are working together with social 
care services to help families and 
children stay together and have 
access to early help. 

What we will do in the future: 

•	 We will work quickly with different 
organisations to make sure that 
children get the support they need 
in their early years so they are ready 
for school. 

•	 We will make sure that the voice of 
children and young people are at 
the centre of our plans. 

Making sure children and young people across South Yorkshire 
have the best start in life. 
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What we will do in the future: 

•	 We will make sure our maternity 
services get better. 

•	 We will work together with all 
organisations across South 
Yorkshire, so children, young people 
and families get the support they 
need. 

•	 We will make sure all of our children 
get access to the right information 
and skills so they have good 
physical and mental health.

•	 We will make sure people can 
access mental health and 

    well-being services. 

Making sure children and young people across South Yorkshire 
have the best start in life. 
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What we are doing now:

•	 We are working together with 
communities across South Yorkshire 
to make education, skills, housing, 
and communities better. 

•	 We are working together to look at 
how people can access services to 
help them stop smoking, drink less 
and lose weight. 

•	 We are working with schools to help 
children and families know about 
healthy living and weight. 

•	 We are working with people and 
local communities to make sure 
people get access to mental health 
services and support. 

Helping people across South Yorkshire live longer and 
healthier lives. 
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What we are doing now:

•	 We are helping people with mental 
health to have better access to 
physical health.  

•	 We are working with adult social 
care to help people live the life they 
want and keep safe. 

What we will do in the future:

•	 We will make sure that local people’s 
voices are at the centre of our plans, 
so that we know our services will 
work better for local people. 

•	 We will work together to make sure 
that people of all ages have the 
information and skills they need to 
be able to look after their physical 
and mental health. 

Helping people across South Yorkshire live longer and 
healthier lives. 
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What we will do in the future: 

•	 We will work hard to help people to 
stop smoking, keep a healthy weight, 
lower the amount they drink and 
keep their blood pressure healthy.

•	 We will help people with cancer, 
cardiac issues (heart), difficulties 
with breathing (respiratory) or who 
have had a stroke to access therapy 
and recovery sessions.

•	 We will help people living with 
    long-term conditions or conditions 
    that limit their life to have more 
    choice and control.

•	 We will work with communities and 
people with lived experience to help 
make mental health services better.

Helping people across South Yorkshire live longer and 
healthier lives. 
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What we are doing now:

•	 We are working hard across 
Sheffield, Doncaster, Rotherham, 
and Barnsley to help people 
access physical activities in local 
communities. 

•	 We are working together to help to 
make sure there is enough housing 
across South Yorkshire. 

•	 We are working together across the 
four areas to make sure people can 
get jobs. 

•	 We are working with local people 
to help to make sure people feel 
happy, safe, and proud of their local 
communities. 

People are supported to live in a safe and strong community
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•	 We are working on ways to help 
people access local parks, leisure, 
and sports centres.

What we will do in the future: 

•	 We will support communities to 
access local parks, leisure and 
sports centres close to home.

•	 We will help people access physical 
activity to help those who feel lonely.  

•	 Make sure we are working together 
so that each area across South 
Yorkshire have the right housing for 
everyone. 

People are supported to live in a safe and strong community
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What we are doing now:

•	 We are working with organisations 
to create a plan to help people and 
businesses in the local areas after 
COVID-19. 

•	 We are writing a plan to support 
people to make sure everyone has 
a good wage and learns new skills 
that will help people get better jobs 
and also keep them. 

•	 We are working together to help 
people get the information and skills 
they need to make sure their health 
is good and people can look after 
themselves. 

•	 We are working with local 
communities to understand what is 
important to local people. 

Helping people get the skills they need to live a good life
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What we will do in the future: 

•	 We will work together to make sure 
everyone in South Yorkshire can 
access good job opportunities. 

•	 We will support people with physical 
disabilities, learning disabilities, 
and people with long term health 
conditions to access work. 

•	 We will work with Education and 
skills organisations to help people 
learn new skills that will help people 
look after their own physical and 
mental health. 

Helping people get the skills they need to live a good life
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•	 Our Integrated Care Partnership 
which is made up of local councils, 
NHS and voluntary and community 
organisations will check to make 
sure the plan is happening. 

•	 We will use a checklist (sometimes 
called a framework) to check we are 
staying on track and doing what we 
said we would.

More Information: 

You can find more information about 
the work we are doing, or read the full 
plan on our website:

www.syics.co.uk/integrated-
care-partnership

This easy read was created by Speakup, February 2023. 
Graphics by Potosymbols. 

How we will make sure that our Integrated Care 
Strategy (Plan) happens. 
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